OP \$400,00 5192;

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Dr. William Henry Wall Jr.	12/02/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	W.H. Wall Family Holdings GP, LLC	
Street Address:	5139 Jimmy Carter Boulevard	
Internal Address:	Suite 201	
City:	Norcross	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30093	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5192307
Patent Number:	5266073
Patent Number:	5824038
Patent Number:	5843163
Patent Number:	6015430
Patent Number:	6114370
Patent Number:	6334866
Patent Number:	6793671
Application Number:	07129834
Application Number:	10293122

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (770)951-0933

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 770-933-9500

PATENT REEL: 016871 FRAME: 0950

500065091

Email: mary.kilgore@tkhr.com

Correspondent Name: George M. Thomas

Address Line 1: 100 Galleria Parkway, NW

Address Line 2: Suite 1750

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30339

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 12310-9010

NAME OF SUBMITTER: George M. Thomas

Total Attachments: 3

source=00324232#page1.tif source=00324232#page2.tif source=00324232#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 016871 FRAME: 0951

ASSIGNMENT Of Wall Patents

WHEREAS,

William Henry Wall, Jr.
whose address is
1758 Colt Drive
Dunwoody, Georgia 30341
(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR)

is the inventor and exclusive owner of the following listed United States patents and patent applications:

Patent No.	<u>Issued</u>	<u>Invention</u>
5,192,307	March 9, 1993	Angioplasty Stent
5,266,073	November 30, 1993	Angioplasty Stent
5,824,038	October 2, 1998	Angioplasty Stent
5,843,163	December 1, 1998	Expandable Stent Having Radioactive Treatment
6,015,430	January 18, 2000	Expandable Stent Having A Fabric Liner
6,114,370	September 5, 2000	Amnesic Sedation Composition and Method of Administering Same
6,334,866	January 1, 2002	Stent Device For performing Endovascular Repair of Aneurysms
6,793,671	September 21, 2004	Stent Device For performing Endovascular Repair Of Aneurysms
Application No.	<u>Filed</u>	Invention
07/129,834	December 8, 1987	Angioplasty Stent
10/293,122	November 13, 2002	Method of Implanting A Sleeve In A Lumen (Abandoned)

PATENT REEL: 016871 FRAME: 0952 WHEREAS,

W. H. Wall Family Holdings GP, LLC
having a place of business at
5139 Jimmy Carter Boulevard
Suite 201
Norcross Georgia 30093
(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE)

is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in and to said patents and patent applications and the inventions described and claimed in said patents and patent applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by ASSIGNOR, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, and ASSIGNEE'S successors and assigns,

- (a) the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to said patents and said patent applications as listed above, the patents to issue from said patent applications, any continuations, divisions, reissues and re-examinations thereof, the inventions described and claimed in said patents and patent applications, and any provisional patent applications on which said patents and patent applications may claim priority;
- (b) the entire right, title and interest, for all countries foreign to the United States Of America, in and to said inventions, and the patents to issue for them, including all rights of priority arising for them, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including patents, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the U.S.A. for them; and

PATENT REEL: 016871 FRAME: 0953 the entire right to bring suit for past and future infringement of said patents and patents to issue from said patent applications, and the right to collect damages for past and future infringement of said patents and the patents to issue from said patent applications.

ASSIGNOR authorizes ASSIGNEE to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the U.S., and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said Inventions, without further authorization from ASSIGNOR, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

ASSIGNOR hereby consents that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of ASSIGNEE to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, said utility application, or said provisional application and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

ASSIGNOR requests that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to ASSIGNEE in the U.S. and to ASSIGNEE in all countries foreign to the U.S., or to such nominee as ASSIGNEE may designate.

ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees that, when requested, ASSIGNOR shall, without charge to ASSIGNEE but at ASSIGNEE'S expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable, or convenient in connection with the patent applications, patents, or other forms of protection of said invention(s), and for the defense and protection thereof if challenged in the court of law.

William Henry Wall, Jr.

Date: 12/2/0

PATENT REEL: 016871 FRAME: 0954

RECORDED: 12/12/2005